
 
Board Members – 2024-25 NLCQG  

President  Carol Cord     president@nlcqg.org 

Vice President  Pat Giovacchini    vicepresident@nlcqg.org 

Treasurer  Dung Le     treasurer@nlcqg.org 

Secretary   Nancy O’Connor    secretary@nlcqg.org 

Membership  Jeanne Wetherbee    membership@nlcqg.org 

Programs  Michael Nardi     programs@nlcqg.org 

Newsletter  Gail Johnson     newsletter@nlcqg.org 
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